

Amend SB 943 (House Committee Report) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike added Paragraph (C), Subdivision (5), Section 431.401, Health and Safety Code (page 3, lines 20 through 25), and substitute the following:

(C) [a manufacturer to] an authorized distributor of record to a pharmacy warehouse to the pharmacy warehouse's intracompany pharmacy [one other authorized distributor of record to a pharmacy or practitioner to a patient];
~~[or]~~

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, at the end of added Paragraph (D), Subdivision (5), Section 431.401, Health and Safety Code (page 4, line 3), strike "or".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, at the end of added Paragraph (E), Subdivision (5), Section 431.401, Health and Safety Code (page 4, line 6), between "prescriber" and the period, insert the following:

; or

(F) an authorized distributor of record to one other authorized distributor of record to a licensed practitioner for office use

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike added Paragraph (H), Subdivision (11), Section 431.401, Health and Safety Code (page 5, line 22, through page 6, line 3), and substitute the following:

(H) the sale, purchase, or trade of a drug, or the offer to sell, purchase, or trade a drug, for emergency medical reasons, including a transfer of a prescription drug by a retail pharmacy to another retail pharmacy to alleviate a temporary shortage;